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110 GETTYSBURG COilIlllISSION-OLAF H. N1LSmr-UNIFORMS' 

OHAP. 241 one thousand dollars. For the yeat· eighteen hundred and 

Maine 
Gettys­
burg Com­
mission, in 
favor of. 

O. H. Nll­
son, in 
favor of. 

Company 
M,lst 
and 2nd 
Regiments, 
in favor of. 

ninety-eight, for current expenses including mechanical school 
and Farrington cottage, twenty thousand dollars; for ordinary 

repairs, two thousand dollars. 

Approved 1I1arc11 25, 1897. 

Resolve relating to the l\laine Gettysburg Uommi"sion. 

Resolved, That the sums appropriated for erecting tablets to 

mark the positions held by the third and fourth regiments of 
infantry, Maine volunteers, on the battlefield of Gettysburg, be 
expended for such purpose by the Maine Gettysburg Commis­
sion under the direction of governor and council. 

Approvecl March 25,1897. 

Resolve in favor of Olaf H. Nilson. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby IS empowered 

and directed to convey lot number seventy-seven in New Swe­
den in the county of Aroostook, to Olaf H. Nilson, the holder 
of certificate of said lot issued pursuant to the act to promote 

immigration and to facilitate the settlement of the public land 
approved February twenty-four, eighteen hundred and seventy­

one, waiving further settling duties. 

Approved 1I1arc11 25,1897. 

Resolve providing for uniforms, clunp and garriBon equipage for Company M 
}"""il'st Regiment, Natiollul Guurd State Militiu, ancl COlupuny M, Secon(l 
Regiment, National Guard State lIIilitia. 

Resolved, That the sum of four thousand seven hundred and 
fifty dollars is hereby appropriated, to be expended by the 
adjutant general under the direction of the governor and coun­
cil, for the purchase of uniforms and camp and garrison equi­

page, and for building mess hou,ses and cook houses on the 


